finish

1

2
T3
T3
T5
T5
T5
T8
T8
T10
T10
T10
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13
T13

2019 WWAU Invitational
Bellinghag:alﬁ:"haar::’(‘)”o‘\untry Club

2019 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

finish top 20 schools scores
1 Dixie State University 294 274

T2 Concordia Univ. (OR) 288 285
T2 Simon Fraser 292 281
4 Stanislaus State 293 285

5 Cal State Monterey Bay 289 292
T6 UC San Diego 287 295
T6 Chico State 291 291
8 Colorado Christian 295 292

9 Western Washington 301 292
T10 Hawaii - Hilo 300 297
T10 Northwest Nazarene 300 297
T12 Academy of Art University 297 301
T12 Hawaii Pacific 302 296
14 Cal State East Bay 306 294

15 Saint Martin's University 306 296
16 Montana State - Billings 300 309
17 CSU San Bernardino 308 304
18 Notre Dame De Namur 313 312

top 20 players
Ethan Casto

Spencer Wallace

Isaac Lee

Brad Sparrer
Kobie Lockwood
Elis Svard

Luke Travins *

Christopher Colla

Riley Killip

school

Western Washington
Dixie State University
Simon Fraser
Stanislaus State
Stanislaus State

Cal State Monterey Bay
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Chico State

Concordia Univ. (OR)

Sergi Mata Barata Barcons UC San Diego

Brock Nielson
Jogrgen Viken
Tyler Fitchett
Triston Gardner

Aidan Goodfellow

Moses Greene

Dixie State University
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Saint Martin's University
Dixie State University
Simon Fraser

Cal State East Bay

Scott Kerr Simon Fraser

Myoung Kim Chico State

Kyle Kuest Cal State Monterey Bay
Andrew Otani Hawaii - Hilo

Cobe Reck Dixie State University
Matthew Watkins Academy of Art Universi

568
573
573
578
581
582
582
587
593
597
597
598
598
600
602
609
612
625

69
73
72
71
70
72
69
70
75
71
74
72
75
76
72
74
74
72
73
76
72
ty 70

-8
-3
-3
+2
+5
+6
+6
+11
+17
+21
+21
+22
+22
+24
+26
+33
+36
+49
scores
67 136
65 138
68 140
69 140
71 141
69 141
72 141
72 142
67 142
72 143
69 143
71 143
69 144
68 144
72 144
70 144
70 144
72 144
71 144
68 144
72 144
74 144
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T6
8

T10
T10
T12
T12
14
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2019 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bellingham, WA
2019 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

Team

Dixie State University 294
Concordia Univ. (OR) 288
Simon Fraser 292
Stanislaus State 293
Cal State Monterey Bay 289
UC San Diego 287
Chico State 291
Colorado Christian 295
Western Washington 301
Hawaii - Hilo 300
Northwest Nazarene 300
Academy of Art University 297
Hawaii Pacific 302
Cal State East Bay 306

Saint Martin's University 306
Montana State - Billings 300
CSU San Bernardino 308
Notre Dame De Namur 313

274
285
281
285
292
295
291
292
292
297
297
301
296
294
296
309
304
312

Scores

568
573
573
578
581
582
582
587
593
597
597
598
598
600
602
609
612
625

+11
+17
+21
+21
+22
+22
+24
+26
+33
+36
+49
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Start Finish

T3 1
T22 2
T T3
T3 T3

6 T5
T3 75

3 T5

T6 T8
T43 T8
T11  T10
T30 T10
T3 T10
T22 T13
T3  T13
T30 T13

T6 T13
T30 T13
T43  T13
T54  T13
T3  T13

T1  T13
T3 T13
T54  T13
T3 T24
T43  T24

T6 T24
T22 T24
T30 T24

T T24

T3 T30

T6 T30
T43 T30
T43  T33
T43  T33
T43  T33
T30 T33
T22  T37
T22  T37
T3  T37
T30  T37
T30 T41
T54  T41
T62 T4
T30 T41
T43  TH

Player

Ethan Casto
Spencer Wallace
Brad Sparrer
Isaac Lee

Kobie Lockwood
Elis Svard

Luke Travins *
Christopher Colla
Riley Killip

Sergi Mata Barata Barcons

Brock Nielson
Jorgen Viken
Kyle Kuest
Myoung Kim
Moses Greene
Matthew Watkins
Scott Kerr

Tyler Fitchett
Andrew Otani
Aidan Goodfellow
Brian Whitson
Cobe Reck
Triston Gardner
Joey Herrera
Jared Gross
Caleb Trost
Jaxson Daskalos
Ryan Stolys
Viktor Olund
Adam Navigato
Nolan Backman
Henry Bernard
Nicholas Caputo
Aidan Thain *
Benjamin Graham

Keliikalani Kamelamela-Dudoit

Ryan Parry *
Luke Doss
Hayden Hui
Devin Andrews *
Minsu Lee

Isaac Emerson
Jordan Lee
Dakota Ochoa

Nick Lasko *

2019 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2019 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

Team

Western Washington
Dixie State University
Stanislaus State

Simon Fraser
Stanislaus State

Cal State Monterey Bay
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Chico State

Concordia Univ. (OR)
UC San Diego

Dixie State University
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Cal State Monterey Bay
Chico State

Cal State East Bay
Academy of Art University
Simon Fraser

Saint Martin's University
Hawaii - Hilo

Simon Fraser

Cal State Monterey Bay
Dixie State University
Dixie State University
Cal State East Bay

UC San Diego

Montana State - Billings
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Simon Fraser
Concordia Univ. (OR)
UC San Diego
Colorado Christian
Northwest Nazarene
Chico State

Western Washington
Stanislaus State

Hawaii Pacific

Cal State Monterey Bay
Colorado Christian

UC San Diego

Western Washington
Hawaii Pacific
Northwest Nazarene
Western Washington
Chico State

Western Washington

69
73
71
72
70
72
69
70
75
71
74
72
73
72
74
70
74
75
76
72
68
72
76
72
75
70
73
74
68
69
70
75
75
75
75
74
73
73
72
74
74
76
77
74

75

67
65
69
68
71
69
72
72
67
72
69
71
71
72
70
74
70
69
68
72
76
72
68
73
70
75
72
71
77
77
76
71
72
72
72
73
75
75
76
74
75
73
72
75

74

Scores

136
138
140
140
141
141
141
142
142
143
143
143
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
144
145
145
145
145
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
147
147
148
148
148
148
149
149
149
149

149
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Start Finish  Player

T43
T43
T62
T30
T13
T54
T79
T22
T62
T85
T30
T62
T30
T43
T79
T54
T54
T30
T85
T30
T54
T62
T22
T22
T74
T96
T62
T54
T92
T62
T85
T62
T74
T85
T85
T74
T85
T62
T96
T74
T85
T92

T79

T41 Aman Uddin

T47 Sebastian Lundberg
T47 Ryan Torres

T47 Grayson Giboney
T47 Cody Oakes *
T47 Sam Nolley *

T47 Johnny Gleason
T47 Warren Miller
T47 Michael Jura lll
T47 Noah Woolsey
T56 Joe Romero

T56 Randy Vergel de Dios
T56 Julius kreutzer
T59 Jared Stensgaard
T59 Evan Merrier
T59 Zach Kauffmann
T59 Hayata Utsunomiya
T63 Maxwell Turnquist
T63 Steve Shih *

T63 Taylor Patrick
T63 Alec Charles

T63 Drew Halili *

T63 Riley Lawrence
T63 Zach Slayton

T70 Austin Darnell
T70 Zhane Chan

T70 Brody Bonfilio
T70 Gabriel Manotoc
T70 Dennis Geissler
T75 Otto Homruen
T75 Sirasit Prateepmongkol
T75 Billy Watkins

T75 Jia Jin Tee

T75 Devin Kim *

T75 Ryan Hong

T75 Paul O'Neil

T82 Fraser Owenson
T82 Jeremy Minnick
T84 Jesse Toriblo
T84 Mark Williams
T86 Payton Stott

T86 Jordan Terada

T86 Garrett Woodin

2019 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2019 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

Team

Dixie State University
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Hawaii Pacific
Northwest Nazarene
Western Washington
Colorado Christian
Colorado Christian
Hawaii - Hilo

Stanislaus State
Colorado Christian
Notre Dame De Namur
CSU San Bernardino
Academy of Art University
Northwest Nazarene
Hawaii - Hilo

CSU San Bernardino
Cal State Monterey Bay
Saint Martin's University
Concordia Univ. (OR)
Hawaii - Hilo

Saint Martin's University
Western Washington
Montana State - Billings
Colorado Christian
Western Washington
Academy of Art University
Western Washington
Academy of Art University
Saint Martin's University
Academy of Art University
Hawaii Pacific

Notre Dame De Namur
Notre Dame De Namur
Western Washington
Cal State East Bay
Montana State - Billings
Cal State East Bay
CSU San Bernardino
CSU San Bernardino
CSU San Bernardino
Montana State - Billings
Saint Martin's University

Montana State - Billings

75
75
77
74
72
76
79
73
77
80
74
77
74
75
79
76
76
74
80
74
76
77
73
73
78
82
77
76
81
77
80
77
78
80
80
78
80
77
82
78
80
81

79

74
75
73
76
78
74
71
77
73
70
77
74
77
77
73
76
76
79
73
79
77
76
80
80
76
72
77
78
73
78
75
78
77
75
75
77
76
79
75
79
78
77

79

Scores

149
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
151
151
151
152
152
152
152
153
153
153
153
153
153
153
154
154
154
154
154
155
155
155
155
155
155
155
156
156
157
157
158
158

158
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+6
+6
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+7
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+8
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+9
+9
+9
+10
+10
+10
+10
+10
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+11
+12
+12
+13
+13
+14
+14

+14



Start Finish
T62  T86
T92  T86
T79  T86
T62  T86
T62  T86
T79 94
T96 95
T79 96
T74 97
T92  T98

99  T98
100 100
101 101
102 -

Player

Tim Sauer

Jake Malone
Luke Kuna
Noah Lau

Blake Mullen
Michael Crisologo
Mitchell Bynert
Andy Jang *
Michael Corkish
Andy Renne *
Adam Lai
Kobdech Rodrat
Justin Dieu
Drew Reinke

2019 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2019 WWU Men's Invitational
Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

Team

Stanislaus State

Cal State East Bay
Western Washington
Hawaii - Hilo

Hawaii Pacific

Simon Fraser

Cal State Monterey Bay
Western Washington
Northwest Nazarene
Saint Martin's University
Notre Dame De Namur
UC San Diego

Notre Dame De Namur
Chico State

77
81
79
77
77
79
82
79
78
81
84
86
92

81
77
79
81
81
80
78
82
84
83
80
83
81
75

Scores

158
158
158
158
158
159
160
161
162
164
164
169
173

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2019, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat

+14
+14
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+14
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+15
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+17
+18
+20
+20
+25
+29



2019 WWU Invitational

Bellingham Golf and Country Club

Bellingham, WA

2019 WWU Men's Invitational

Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
1 Dixie State University 294 274 568
2 Spencer Wallace (3) 73 65 138
T10 Brock Nielson (2) 74 69 143
T13 Triston Gardner (4) 76 68 144
T13 Cobe Reck (5) 72 72 144
T41 Aman Uddin (1) 75 74 149
T2 Concordia Univ. (OR) 288 285 573
T8 Riley Killip (3) 75 67 142
T10 Jorgen Viken (1) 72 71 143
T24 Jaxson Daskalos (4) 73 72 145
T24 Viktor Olund (5) 68 7 145
T47 Sebastian Lundberg (2) 75 75 150
T2 Simon Fraser 292 281 573
T3 Isaac Lee (4) 72 68 140
T13 Scott Kerr (1) 74 70 144
T13 Aidan Goodfellow (3) 72 72 144
T24 Ryan Stolys (2) 74 71 145
94 Michael Crisologo (5) 79 80 159
4 Stanislaus State 293 285 578
T3 Brad Sparrer (3) 71 69 140
T5 Kobie Lockwood (1) 70 71 141
T33 Benjamin Graham (4) 75 72 147
T47 Michael Jura IlI (2) 7 73 150
T86 Tim Sauer (5) 77 81 158
5 Cal State Monterey Bay 289 292 581
T5 Elis Svard (1) 72 69 141
T13 Kyle Kuest (2) 73 71 144
T13 Brian Whitson (3) 68 76 144
T59 Hayata Utsunomiya (4) 76 76 152
95 Mitchell Bynert (5) 82 78 160
T6 UC San Diego 287 295 582
T10 Sergi Mata Barata Barcons (4) 71 72 143
T24 Jared Gross (2) 75 70 145
T30 Adam Navigato (3) 69 7 146
T37 Hayden Hui (1) 72 76 148
100 Kobdech Rodrat (5) 86 83 169
T6 Chico State 291 291 582
T8 Christopher Colla (3) 70 72 142
T13 Myoung Kim (2) 72 72 144
T33 Nicholas Caputo (1) 75 72 147
T41 Dakota Ochoa (5) 74 75 149
102 Drew Reinke (4) 0 75 75
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
8 Colorado Christian 295 292 587
T30 Nolan Backman (1) 70 76 146
T37 Luke Doss (5) 73 75 148
T47 Noah Woolsey (3) 80 70 150
T47 Johnny Gleason (4) 79 71 150
T63 Zach Slayton (2) 73 80 153
9 Western Washington 301 292 593
1 Ethan Casto (1) 69 67 136
T41 Jordan Lee (2) 77 72 149
T70 Brody Bonfilio (4) 77 77 154
T70 Austin Darnell (5) 78 76 154
T86 Luke Kuna (3) 79 79 158
T10 Hawaii - Hilo 300 297 597
T13 Andrew Otani (4) 76 68 144
T47 Warren Miller (1) 73 77 150
T59 Evan Merrier (3) 79 73 152
T63 Taylor Patrick (2) 74 79 153
T86 Noah Lau (5) 77 81 158
T10 Northwest Nazarene 300 297 597
T30 Henry Bernard (2) 75 71 146
T41 Isaac Emerson (1) 76 73 149
T47 Grayson Giboney (3) 74 76 150
T59 Jared Stensgaard (4) 75 77 152
97 Michael Corkish (5) 78 84 162
T12 Academy of Art University 297 301 598
T13 Matthew Watkins (3) 70 74 144
T56 Julius kreutzer (2) 74 77 151
T70 Gabriel Manotoc (1) 76 78 154
T70 Zhane Chan (5) 82 72 154
T75 Otto Homruen (4) 77 78 155
T12 Hawaii Pacific 302 296 598
T33 Keliikalani Kamelamela-Dudoit (3) 74 73 147
T41 Minsu Lee (5) 74 75 149
T47 Ryan Torres (4) 77 73 150
T75 Sirasit Prateepmongkol (2) 80 75 155
T86 Blake Mullen (1) 77 81 158
14 Cal State East Bay 306 294 600
T13 Moses Greene (2) 74 70 144
T24 Joey Herrera (1) 72 73 145
T75 Ryan Hong (4) 80 75 155
T82 Fraser Owenson (3) 80 76 156
T86 Jake Malone (5) 81 77 158
15 Saint Martin's University 306 296 602
T13 Tyler Fitchett (1) 75 69 144
T63 Maxwell Turnquist (2) 74 79 153
T63 Alec Charles (4) 76 77 153
T70 Dennis Geissler (3) 81 73 154
T86 Jordan Terada (5) 81 77 158
16 Montana State - Billings 300 309 609
T24 Caleb Trost (4) 70 75 145
T63 Riley Lawrence (3) 73 80 153
T75 Paul O'Neil (5) 78 7 155
T86 Payton Stott (1) 80 78 158
T86 Garrett Woodin (2) 79 79 158
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
17 CSU San Bernardino 308 304 612
T56 Randy Vergel de Dios (5) 77 74 151
T59 Zach Kauffmann (2) 76 76 152
T82 Jeremy Minnick (4) 7 79 156
T84 Mark Williams (1) 78 79 157
T84 Jesse Toriblo (3) 82 75 157
18 Notre Dame De Namur 313 312 625
T56 Joe Romero (3) 74 77 151
T75 Billy Watkins (1) 77 78 155
T75 Jia Jin Tee (2) 78 7 155
T98 Adam Lai (4) 84 80 164
101 Justin Dieu (5) 92 81 173
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Individuals

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total
T5 Luke Travins (Concordia Univ. (OR)) 69 72 141
T33 Aidan Thain (Western Washington) 75 72 147
T37 Devin Andrews (Western Washington) 74 74 148
T37 Ryan Parry (Cal State Monterey Bay) 73 75 148
T41 Nick Lasko (Western Washington) 75 74 149
T47 Sam Nolley (Colorado Christian) 76 74 150
T47 Cody Oakes (Western Washington) 72 78 150
T63 Steve Shih (Concordia Univ. (OR)) 80 73 153
T63 Drew Halili (Western Washington) 7 76 153
T75 Devin Kim (Western Washington) 80 75 155
96 Andy Jang (Western Washington) 79 82 161
T98 Andy Renne (Saint Martin's University) 81 83 164
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2019 WWU Invitational

Dates: Sep 23 - Sep 24

Bellingham Golf and Country Club
Bellingham, WA
2019 WWU Men's Invitational

Par 3 Scoring

Par 4 Scoring

Par S Scoring

B. Sparrer  Stanisluas 250 -3 E. Casto W.WashU. 379 -5 D. Andrews W.WashU. 4.17 -5
B. Whitson CSUMB 250 -3 S. Wallace Dixie St 3.88 -3 D. Ochoa Chico St 417 -5
A. Thain W.Wash U. 2.67 -2 N. Backman CO Christn  3.92 -2 M. Greene CSUEastbay 4.33 -4
J. Lee W.WashU. 2.83 -1 B. Graham Stanisluas 392 -2 A. Otani UHH 433 -4
R. Parry CSUMB 2.83 -1 K. Lockwood Stanisluas 392 -2 M. Watkins AAU 433 -4
C. Reck Dixie St 2.83 -1 B. Nielson Dixie St 3.96 -1 J. Herrera CSUEastbay 4.33 -4
L. Travins CU-OR 2.83 -1 L. Travins CU-OR 3.96 -1 R. Killip CU-OR 433 -4
I.Emerson NW Nazaren 2.83 -1 I. Lee S. Fraser 3.96 -1 E. Casto W.WashU. 433 -4
C. Trost Billings 2.83 -1 C. Reck Dixie St 400 E C. Colla Chico St 450 -3
A. Navigato UCSD 2.83 -1 T. Gardner Dixie St 400 E E. Svard CSUMB 450 -3
S. Wallace Dixie St 2.83 -1 S. Kerr S. Fraser 400 E S. Kerr S. Fraser 450 -3
V. Olund CU-OR 2.83 -1 R. Stolys S. Fraser 400 E B. Whitson CSUMB 450 -3
J. Viken CU-OR 3.00 E H. Bernard NW Nazaren 4.00 E T. Gardner Dixie St 450 -3
N. Lasko W.WashU. 3.00 E E. Svard CSUMB 400 E A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 450 -3
N. Lau UHH 3.00 E K. Kuest CSumMB 400 E l. Lee S. Fraser 450 -3
B. Nielson  Dixie St 3.00 E S. Mata Barata Barc UCSD 4.04 +1 B. Bonfilio W.WashU. 450 -3
C. Colla Chico St 3.00 E J. Viken CU-OR 4.04 +1 M. Jura lll Stanisluas 450 -3
E. Svard CSUMB 3.00 E C. Colla Chico St 4.04 +1 J. Daskalos CU-OR 450 -3
J. Daskalos CU -OR 3.00 E H. Hui UCsD 4.04 +1 J. Gleason CO Christn 450 -3
T. Fitchett ~ StMartin's 3.00 E B. Sparrer Stanisluas 4.04 +1 S. Mata Barata Barc UCSD 450 -3
M. Lee HPU 3.00 E T. Fitchett StMartin's 4.08 +2 H. Utsunomiya CSUMB 450 -3
J. kreutzer AAU 3.00 E C. Trost Billings 4.08 +2 M. Kim Chico St 450 -3
Eagles Birdies Pars

R. Parry CSUMB 2 |S. Wallace Dixie St 11 |R. Stolys S. Fraser 31

D. Ochoa Chico St 2 |E. Casto W. Wash U. 10 |N. Caputo Chico St 31

L. Kuna W. Wash U. 1 |C. Colla Chico St 10 |K. Kuest CSuUMB 28

E. Svard CSuUMB 1 |B. Sparrer Stanisluas 10 |K. Kamelamela-Dudoit HPU 28

L. Doss CO Christn 1 |B. Nielson Dixie St 9 |C. Oakes W. Wash U. 27

S. Kerr S. Fraser 1 |D. Andrews W. Wash U. 9 |K. Lockwood Stanisluas 27

E. Merrier UHH 1 |C. Trost Billings 8 |S. Mata Barata Barcons UCSD 26

W. Miller UHH 1 |M. Watkins AAU 8 |B. Graham Stanisluas 26

B. Whitson CSUMB 1 |L. Travins CU-0OR 8 |l. Lee S. Fraser 26

A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 1 |A. Otani UHH 8 |T. Fitchett StMartin's 26

R. Killip CU-OR 1 |J. Viken CU-OR 8 |T. Patrick UHH 25

M. Greene CSUEastbay 7 |R.Killip CU-OR 25

R. Lawrence Billings 7 |S. Lundberg CU-OR 25

J. Gross UCsD 7 V. Olund CU-OR 25

A. Thain W. Wash U. 7 M. Kim Chico St 25

J. Daskalos CU-0OR 7 |D. Ochoa Chico St 24

T. Gardner Dixie St 7 |J. kreutzer AAU 24

A. Goodfellow S. Fraser 7 |A. Uddin Dixie St 24

l. Lee S. Fraser 7 |G. Giboney NW Nazaren 24

L. Doss CO Christn 7 |C. Reck Dixie St 24

H. Bernard NW Nazaren 7 |D. Geissler StMartin's 24

A. Navigato UCSD 7 |J. Tee ND-Namur 24
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